
ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF COURT-CERTIFIED MEDIATORS 

FOR THE CHANCERY DIVISION MEDIATION PROGRAM 

To view an individual mediator’s application, including any attachments or additional 

materials submitted by the mediator, please ask in the Chancery Division Presiding 

Judge’s Office, 50 West Washington, Room 2403, Chicago, Illinois  60602 or at the Cook 

County Mandatory Arbitration Center, 222 North LaSalle Street, 13th Floor, Chicago, 

Illinois 60601.  

MEDIATOR CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Anspach, Kenneth    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Benz, Mary Patricia    Phone:(773)233-7696 

  Email: wschwer@sbcglobal.net 

 

Berger, Robert I.    Phone:(847)337-9548 

  Email: bergerlegalconsulting@gmail.com 

 

Berkson, Howard C.    Phone:(312) 800-3979 

  Email: hberkson@attorneymediationgroup.com 

 

Berland, Richard B.    Phone:(847)508-2282 

  Email: vurdict5@aol.com 

 



Berliner, Robert W. Jr.    Phone:(312)482-8100 

  Email: rberliner@berlinergroup.com 

 

Berman, Richard A.    Phone:(847)251-8817 

  Email: rab1976@sbcglobal.net 

 

Billik, Richard    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Bisceglia, Joseph G.    Phone:(312)923-2784 

  Email: jbisceglia@jenner.com 

 

Bitner, John H.    Phone:(312)259-0119 

  Email: bitnerj@mac.com 

 

Block, Bradford E.    Phone:(847)559-0860 

  Email: bblock@blocklawoffices.com 

 

Boersma, Michael    Phone:(269)720-1409 

  Email: m_e_boersma@voyager.net 

 



Boharic, Robert    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Bohn, Jan    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Boonstra, Richard    Phone:(312) 786-2250 

  Email: rboonstra@hoogendoorntalbot.com 

 

Bronstein, Philip L.    Phone:(312)960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Brown, June A.    Phone:(312)920-0909 

  Email: june.brown@sbcglobal.net 

 

Buffen, David L.    Phone:(312)332-5400 

  Email: dbuffen@rbltdlaw.com 

 

Burke, Dennis J.    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 



Bush, Bernetta D.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Bussert, Deborah S.    Phone:(312)641-3245 

  Email: dbussert@dahlfirm.com 

 

Casciato, Joseph N.    Phone:(312)960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Casey, Michael V.    Phone:(312)341-9855 

  Email: mcasey@vblhc.com 

 

Close, Jeffrey G.    Phone:(312)845-2894 

  Email: jclose@chapman.com 

 

Cohen, Stephen B.    Phone:(312)236-6700 

  Email: scohen@komdr.com 
 

Cohn, Lynn P. H.    Phone:(312)503-2598 

  Email: l-cohn@law.northwestern.edu 

 

Crystal, Jules I.    Phone:(312)602-5065 

  Email: jules.crystal@bryancave.com 



 

Cushing, Thomas M.    Phone:(312)213-7488 

  Email: tmcush7@gmail.com 

 

DeNotto, Gerald F.    Phone:(847)666-8174 

  Email: gdenotto@gmail.com 

 

Devlin, Donald M.    Phone:(847)840-0776 

  Email: jjas1689@aol.com 

 

DiVito, Gino L.    Phone:(312)762-9460 

  Email: gdivito@tdrlawfirm.com 

 

Dolan, Francis J.    Phone:(312)606-8740 

  Email: fjd@judicialconflictresolution.com 

 

Duhl, Stuart    Phone:(312)753-6192 

  Email: sduhl@harrisonheld.com 

 

Durkin, Thomas P.    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 



 

Dutenhaver, Katheryn M.    Phone:(312)362-8368 

  Email: kdutenha@depaul.edu 

 

Eaton, J. Timothy    Phone:(312)977-4400 

  Email: jteaton@uhlaw.com 

 

Egan, James D.    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Ellis, H. Case    Phone:(815)459-1001 

  Email: hcase@mc.net 

 

Emmerman, Howard C.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Etchingham, James P.    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Fitzpatrick, Margaret C.    Phone:(312)953-6547 

  Email: margaretfitzpatrick@rocketmail.com 



 

Flagg, Michelle    Phone:(773)874-2529 

  Email: michelleflagg@sbcglobal.net 

 

Flynn, Peter    Phone:(847) 946-5829 

  Email: pflynnmediation@outlook.com 

 

Foley, Patrick J.    Phone:(312)939-9900 

  Email: pfoley@foleymediation.com 

 

Fox, Leon    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Friedman, Arthur W.    Phone:(312) 759-7214 

  Email: afriedman@millershakman.com 

 

Friedman, Ira J    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Friedman, Roselyn L.    Phone:(312)259-2599 

  Email: roselyn.friedman@rfmediation.com 



 

Frisbie, Teresa F.    Phone:(312) 915-7855 

  Email: tfrisbie@luc.edu 

 

Fry, Rita    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 
 

Furey, William J.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Garber, Samuel B.    Phone:(312)960-5079 

  Email: thegarbergroup@yahoo.com 

 

Gilbert, Jonathan B.    Phone:(708)366-1646 

  Email: jongilbert23@msn.com 

 

Gilford, Steven R.    Phone:(312) 962-3510 

  Email: sgilford@proskauer.com 

 

Gillis, Kenneth L.    Phone:(312)456-0256 

  Email: kgillis429@aol.com 

 



Glick, Philip J.    Phone:(847)433-4452 

  Email: pglick144@yahoo.com 

 

Goffen, Howard Thomas    Phone:(312)550-4500 

  Email: goffenn@comcast.net 

 

Gray, Richard J.    Phone:(312) 923-2939 

  Email: rgray@jenner.com 

 

Grossi, Gilbert J.    Phone:(708)784-0664 

  Email: gilgrossi@comcast.net 

 

Haddad, William B.    Phone:(312) 690-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Hartgering, William E.    Phone:(312)655-9197 

  Email: bhartgerin@aol.com 

 

Haude, Deborah    Phone:(312)655-0555 

  Email: dhaude@jamsadr.com 

 



Healy, Michael T.    Phone:(847)251-3349 

  Email: michaelthealy@sbcglobal.net 

 

Henry, James F.    Phone:(312)346-3770 ext 129 

  Email: weinzierlme@resolutesystems.com 

 

Higgins, Francis J.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Hogan, Edward M.    Phone:(312)946-1800 

  Email: emh@hmltd.com 

 

Hollander, Eugene K.    Phone:(312) 425-9100 

  Email: ehollander@ekhlaw.com 

 

Hollander, Gary P.    Phone:(312)364-9100 

  Email: gph55@aol.com 

 

Homer, Thomas J.    Phone:(630)428-3311 

  Email: tomhomer@homerlawoffices.com 

 



Hourihane, John N.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Howlett, Kathleen F.    Phone:(312) 836-4020 

  Email: khowlett@taftlaw.com 

 

Janura, Arthur L.    Phone:(224)210-4593 

  Email: ajanura@comcast.net 

 

Jesser, Steven H.    Phone:(847)424-0200 

  Email: shj@sjesser.com 

 

Jordan, Michael S.    Phone:(847)724-3502 

  Email: jordanms@comcast.net 

 

Kelley, Daniel J.    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 
 

Kennedy, John F.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Kincaid, John B.    Phone:(630)665-7300 

  Email: jbk213@aol.com 



 

Kleber, Dale E.    Phone:(630)280-9484 

  Email: dale.kleber@accord-adr.com 

 

Lasky, Esq., Leigh    Phone:(312) 634-0057 

  Email: lasky@laskyrifkind.com 

 

Latham, David H.    Phone:(312)782-1910 

  Email: dhlatham@lathamlaw.net 

 

Leader, Laurie E.    Phone:(312)906-5048 

  Email: lleader@kentlaw.edu 

 

Leech, Michael J.    Phone:(312)704-3133 

  Email: mleech@hinshawlaw.com 

 

Lehrer, Robert E.    Phone:(312)332-2121 

  Email: lehrerlawoffice@aol.com 

 

Levenfeld, Andrew W.    Phone:(312)782-5858 

  Email: levenfeld@yahoo.com 



 

Lewis, Charles B.    Phone:(312)499-6700 

  Email: cblewis@duanemorris.com 

 

Leyhane, Francis (Jack)    Phone:(312)223-0811 

  Email: leyhane329@aol.com 

 

Locallo, Daniel M.    Phone:(312)960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Mackoff, Benjamin S.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Madden, John K.    Phone:(847)224-7852 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Magee, David J.    Phone:(847)235-2370 

  Email: mageelawllc@gmail.com 

 

Maisel, Travis G.    Phone:(312)263-7181 

  Email: tmaisel@maisellaw.com 



 

Matlin, Robert    Phone:(312)616-6560 

  Email: matlinr@adr.org 

 

McGann, Patrick E.    Phone:(312)960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

McLauchlan, David C.    Phone:(312)445-8544 

  Email: david@mclauchlanlawgroup.com 

 

McNamara, Paddy    Phone:(312)960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Meacham, Clifford L.    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Meeder, Gregory R.    Phone:(312)960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Minetz, Robert S.    Phone:(847)698-9600 

  Email: minetz@aol.com 



 

Morrissey, John E.    Phone:(312)464-1200 ext 3076 

  Email: morrissey@ameritech.net 

 

Naselli, Carolyn    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 
 

Navarro, Kelly Esq.    Phone:(708) 431-6079 

  Email: knavarro@jmls.edu 

 

Newman, Margery    Phone:(312)853-8496 

  Email: newman@dlec.com 

 

Newton, Grace Allen    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Novoselsky, Henry N.    Phone:(312) 621-5223 

  Email: hnovoselsky@harrisonheld.com 

 

Nowicki, Julia M.    Phone:(773)348-6965 

  Email: julianowicki@sbcglobal.net 

 



Nudelman, Stuart    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

O'Connell, Donald P.    Phone:(708)204-6402 

  Email: dpo@oconnellmediationservices.com 

 

Onichimowski, Dianne M.    Phone:(312)474-7788 

  Email: donichimowski@comcast.net 

 

Orbach, Jerrry M.    Phone:(312)960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Ordower, Peter    Phone:(312)263-8060 

  Email: lawfocus@msn.com 

 

Orlofsky, Jonah    Phone:(312)566-0455 

  Email: jorlofsky@orlofskylaw.com 

 

Orlove, Charles    Phone:(312)327-3426 

  Email: corlove@jbosh.com 

 



Phelan, Richard J.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Pipal, Faustin    Phone:(312)364-0080 

  Email: fpipal@pipalberg.com 

 

Pope, Michael A    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Preston, Lee    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Quinn, Thomas P.    Phone:(773)552-1116 

  Email: tpquinn@hotmail.com 

 

Rapp, Randall    Phone:815-222-7207 

  Email: rrapp@kozacky.com 

 

Reyna, Ralph    Phone:(773)925-1700 

  Email: juezrr@aol.com 

 



Rhine, Wayne Donald    Phone:(312)474-4532 

  Email: wrhine@friedmanandwexler.com 

 

Riley, Daniel A.    Phone:(312)239-1550 

  Email: dboyriley@aol.com 

 

Rosen, Alan    Phone:(312)342-6078 

  Email: alan@rosenadr.com 

 

Rubin, Audrey    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Schiff, Esq., Mark H.    Phone:(312) 651-2400 

  Email: mschiff@frltd.com 

 

Schiller, Stephen A.    Phone:(312)649-9070 

  Email: maitretous@comcast.net 
 

Schwerin, Franklin S.    Phone:(708)567-2413 

  Email: schwerinlaw@gmail.com 

 

Sfikas, Peter M.    Phone:(312)807-4348 

  Email: psfikas@bellboyd.com 



 

Sheldon, Harvey M.    Phone:(312)704-3504 

  Email: hsheldon@hinshawlaw.com 

 

Sido, Kevin R.    Phone:(312)704-3333 

  Email: ksido@hinshawlaw.com 

 

Siebel, Richard A.    Phone:(312) 960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Siegel, Stephen J.    Phone:(312)419-6900 

  Email: ssiegel@novackmacey.com 

 

Simmons, Henry R.    Phone:(312)960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Simon, Elizabeth C.    Phone:(708)205-7503 

  Email: esimon@adrsolutions3.com 

 

Simon, James L.    Phone:(847)249-9100 

  Email: jsimon@lakelaw.com 



 

Simon, Paul G.    Phone:(630)954-0821 

  Email: psimon@commercialmediationgroup.com 

 

Slavin, Timothy    Phone:(312)960-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Snider, Barbara J.    Phone:(847)256-8844 

  Email: abhsrj@aol.com 

 

Sorman, Richard J.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Stiles, Patricia J.    Phone:(847)692-9273 

  Email: pstiles224@comcast.net 

 

Sullivan, James E.    Phone:(312)251-9191 

  Email: lawofc9191@aol.com 

 

Svigos, Anastasia    Phone:(773) 218-3545 

  Email: anastasiasvigos@yahoo.com 



 

Swanson, Alfred    Phone:(708) 218-2793 

  Email: judgeswanson2010@gmail.com 

 

Tanz, Jill S.    Phone:(773)315-2554 

  Email: jtanz@chicagomediation.com 

 

Tassone, Bruno J.    Phone:(312)419-1330 

  Email: bjt@randblaw.com 

 

Teplinsky, Howard    Phone:312-621-9700 

  Email: hteplinsky@beermanlaw.com 

 

Tenenbaum, Marvin A.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Tepper, Robert R.    Phone:(312)251-0031 

  Email: roberttepper@yahoo.com 

 

Thomas, Mary Maxwell    Phone:(847)903-3771 

  Email: mrsjustus@comcast.net 



 

Tonigan, Henry C.    Phone:(847)382-9130 

  Email: htonigan@kelleherbuckley.com 

 

Torres-Linares, Monica    Phone:312-498-6319 

  Email: Monicatorres76@hotmail.com 
 

Tozer, Thomas Aiden    Phone:(312)861-2109 

  Email: ttozer@kirkland.com 

 

Ungaretti, Richard A.    Phone:(312)977-4430 

  Email: raungaretti@uhlaw.com 

 

Velasco, James    Phone:(312)240-1122 

  Email: velasco1@mc.com 

 

von Mandel, Mary D.    Phone:(312)726-2145 

  Email: vonmandel@aol.com 

 

Walker, John    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 



Walker, William A.    Phone:(312)696-2503 

  Email: wwalker@nisen.com 

 

Walner, Robert J.    Phone:(312)915-3142 

  Email: rwalner@pircher.com 

 

Walters, James P.    Phone:(708)343-8471 

  Email: jpwlaw@aol.com 

 

Ward, James A.    Phone:(312) 920-2260 

  Email: info@adrsystems.com 

 

Wascher, James D.    Phone:(312)554-1616 

  Email: jwascher@friedmanholtz.com 

 

Watson, Cyril J.    Phone:(773)233-3542 

  Email: judge210@aol.com 

 

Webb, Shelby Jr.    Phone:Not provided by mediator 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 



Weik, Michael J.    Phone:(312)431-1455 

  Email: mweik@noonanandlieberman.com 

 

Widman, Stuart M.    Phone:(312)263-3700 

  Email: swidman@millershakeman.com 

 

Young, Audrey G.    Phone:(847)441-9500 

  Email: Not provided by mediator 

 

Zuckerman, Michael    Phone:(773) 923-7425 

  Email: michael@zuckermandispute.com 

 

Zulkey, Edward J.    Phone:(312)861-2823 

  Email: ejz@baker.net 
 

 


